A B S T R A C T
 *	� Electronic Devices Business Group, Fuji Electric Co., Ltd.
214
1. 	 Introduction
These days, reduction of CO2 emission is as world-
wide trend to prevent global warming.   Because of
the background and expectation for power electron-
ics technology, power conversion systems with power

ally, thinner drift layer causes voltage oscillation and
higher voltage spike during reverse recovery. However,
the X Series has equal or better performances than the
conventional product by optimization of back side volt-
age termination structure in FWD.
Table 1  X Series PrimePACK™ family
Package
Rating
Type Insulating
substrate
Insulation withstand
voltage CTI* Tvjop
Voltage Current
M271
1,200 V
900A 2MBI900XXA120P-50 Al2O3
4.0 kV AC >600 175 °C
1,200A 2MBI1200XXE120P-50 AlN
1,700 V
900A 2MBI900XXA170-50 Al2O3
1,200A 2MBI1200XXE170-50 AlN
M272
1,200 V
1,400A 2MBI1400XXB120P-50 Al2O3
1,800A 2MBI1800XXF120P-50 AlN
1,700 V
1,000A 2MBI1000XXB170-50 Al2O3
1,400A 2MBI1400XXB170-50 Al2O3
1,800A 2MBI1800XXF170-50 AlN
*‌ Comparative tracking index
X Series:  2MBI1400XXB170-50
Conventional product:  2MBI1400VXB-170E-50
V cc = 900 V, I c = 1,400 A, RG = +0.47/−0.56 Ω,